

SEC/286/2023 August 16, 2023

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001.
Scrip code: 542867

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051. **Symbol: CSBBANK**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Intimation for Loss of Original Share Certificates in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the intimation received from the Bank's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), Link Intime India Private Limited on August 16, 2023, this is to inform that the Bank has received letter from the following shareholder regarding loss of share certificates with a request for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof.

	SI. No	Name of the shareholder	Folio Number	Share Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Distinctive Number
	1.	SANTHOSH J KARIMATTOM	S27485	104719-104728	1000	9566230-9567229
				55241	100	4317076-4317175

As per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Bank/Registrar and share transfer agent shall, issue 'Letter(s) of Confirmation' in lieu of Duplicate Share Certificates to the concerned shareholder after completion of necessary formalities.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Sijo Varghese

Company Secretary

June, 26 2023

From,

Santhosh Joseph Karimattom Karimattom,9E ,Golden Enclave Kajikuzhy Muttambalam PO KOTTAYAM-686004 KERALA

Link India Media Private Limited C-10,247 Park,L.B.S Marg,Vikhroli (West) Mumbai-400083 Sir.

Sub: Change of Address and Issue of Duplicate Certificate

Ref: Folio No. 527485 - 1100 Nos of Shares (Unit Name: CSB LIMITED)

Please find attached herewith ISR 1, ISR 2 and Form No. SH-13 and KYC Form duly filled and Copy of PAN and AADHAAR card

I request you to change the Address from No.13, Padmalaya Apartments, Budhavihar Road, Frazer Town ,Bangalore-560005 to the Following:

Karimattom,9E ,Golden Enclave, Kajukuzhy, Muttambalm P O, Kottayam, KERALA - 686004, M No.9745419222,Mail: ksj@groupcol.com

I hereby inform that my original Share certificate was lost/misplaced, I request you to issue Duplicate share certificate for my folio No.S27485 - 1100 Nos. My Demat Account No.IN30089610453814 with ACCUMEN CAPITAL MARKET(INDIA) LIMITED

Kindly do the needful

Thanking You,

(SANTHOSH JOSEPH KARIMATTOM)

